
Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

OVERALL SUMMARY NUMBER of CARS GROUP CLASSES

4 1 1 12 11 13 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR

4 1 8 7 8 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP

2 11 11 13 3 VH

75 1 18 18 19 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec

72 10 10 10 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN

1 16 15 16 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP

79 4 3 75 72 79 TOTAL

# ENTRANTS

72

7

Race Chair:  Michael Palmer Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

Registrar:  Steve Burns Sunday   May 25, 2025

Blackhawk Farms Raceway

1.950

Chief Steward:  Chris Falconer

Central Control:  Patt Martin, Ronda Reeder North Suburban Sports Car Club

NSSCC

Chief Tech:  Jason Conley Midwestern Council SCC

Chief Grid:  Dave Schneider MCSCC

Chief Starter:  Larry Stanley

Chief F&C:  Tom Madsen 2

Chief Safety:  Joe Koeninger

Chief Impound:  

Chief T&S:  John Lewis, Bill Martin

# of No-Starts

# of No-Finish

Club ShortName:

Track:

Season Event Number:

Sanctioned by:

Name of Event:

Date:

TOTALFINISHSTARTDNFDNS DSQ

# of Finishers

Presenting Club:

Sanction ShortName:

Track Length:

Enduro Only

Total Cars

Total Cars

# Disqualified

    MC

Other

# of Starters

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 12

Group 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:07.868 26 30:34.685 1:08.557 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

2 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:09.607 26 30:57.292 1:10.156 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

3 2 FA 38 Grant Greenfield 4 1:12.708 25 31:26.797 1:13.788 Winnebago WI 20 MSCC 090109 Full 03 Speads F1000 blue/white

4 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 7 1:13.559 25 31:35.598 1:13.993 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

5 1 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 5 1:12.902 25 31:40.561 1:13.614 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

6 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 8 1:13.991 25 31:42.947 1:14.758 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

7 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 10 1:14.657 25 31:44.013 1:14.666 Chicago IL VMC 16531176 85 Tiga SC85 (S2000) black/red

8 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 12 1:16.208 23 30:35.502 1:16.750 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

9 3 FC 50 Hayden Eade 3 1:10.319 23 31:11.328 1:10.381 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

10 1 UNR1 6 Peter Jankovskis 13 1:16.378 22 * 29:51.239 1:16.814 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

11 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 6 1:12.931 17 * 26:16.574 1:13.929 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

DNF S2000 77 Mark Coombs 11 1:15.379 9 * 11:21.572 1:13.613 Chicago IL SVRA 8221 Vintage 90 Lola T-90/90 white

DNS FA 171 Dan Gawlik 9 1:14.532 * Peotone IL 1 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

Provisional:  2:10 pm   Final:  2:40 pm

New Track Record (1:10.156) for FC by R Scott Durbin.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 8

Group 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.304 24 29:59.211 1:12.059 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

2 2 GT1 59 Daniel Speer 2 1:13.133 24 30:23.034 1:13.502 Spring Grove IL 20 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

3 1 ST3 25 Michael Davis 5 1:21.193 22 30:22.926 1:21.529 Janesville WI 25 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

4 1 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 4 1:20.906 22 30:38.713 1:20.840 Naperville IL 25 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

5 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 6 1:24.155 21 30:43.940 1:24.161 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 1 GT2 57 Joseph Ziltener 7 1:26.074 21 30:58.474 1:26.273 Oregon WI 25 MSCC 070133 Full 72 Datsun 240Z red

7 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 8 1:26.760 21 31:16.992 1:27.127 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Full 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

DNF ST3 145 Jeff Vance 3 1:15.751 11 * 14:57.370 1:18.200 Rockford IL 2 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

Provisional:  2:50 pm   Final:  3:20 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 11

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:19.050 22 30:14.197 1:19.519 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

2 2 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 2 1:24.600 21 30:22.099 1:25.098 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

3 3 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 4 1:25.891 21 30:36.868 1:25.202 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

4 4 VH 47 Bill Wessel 3 1:25.638 21 30:53.703 1:24.409 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

5 5 VH 97 Robert Manzer 6 1:30.228 20 30:46.253 1:30.122 Kirkland IL SCCR 220208 Full 72 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 6 VH 55 John Wierz 5 1:28.482 20 30:49.943 1:28.459 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

7 7 VH 20 David Smith 10 1:35.012 20 31:33.739 1:32.251 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 67 Austin Healey Sprite black

8 8 VH 113 Richard Mosher 11 1:35.382 19 30:45.786 1:35.259 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

9 9 VH 71 Michael Rankin 7 1:33.359 19 30:46.224 1:30.921 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

10 10 VH 96 Christopher Folker 14 19 31:36.218 1:37.769 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

11 11 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 12 14 * 21:45.137 1:25.198 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

DNS VH 21 Benjamin Holzem 8 1:33.485 * Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 Full 65 MG MGB blue

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 9 1:34.717 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

Provisional:  3:30 pm    Final:  4:00 pm   Final Revised: 6:15 pm

Car36 yellow withdrawn mechanical

Car8 scored manually for several laps due to extremely intermittent transponder signal.

Car8 credited with an additional lap after an audit.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 18

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ITA 23 Tim  Schreyer 1 1:24.300 22 31:17.688 1:23.999 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

2 1 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 2 1:24.960 22 31:33.591 1:25.364 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 7 1:26.406 22 31:45.323 1:24.863 Kronenwetter WI 20 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

4 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 3 1:25.811 22 31:46.839 1:24.968 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 3 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:26.382 22 31:48.810 1:25.156 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

6 4 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 5 1:26.182 22 32:19.628 1:26.585 Pewauakee WI 13 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

7 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.971 22 32:21.955 1:25.346 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

8 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 9 1:27.141 22 32:32.697 1:27.281 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

9 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 12 1:28.593 22 32:42.923 1:28.147 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

10 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 13 1:28.613 22 32:43.248 1:27.827 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

11 5 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 17 1:30.824 22 32:43.655 1:27.108 Dubuque IA 10 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

12 6 ITA 92 John Haluska 11 1:28.271 22 32:44.015 1:27.517 West Des Moines IA 8 SCCR 210103 Full 94 Mazda Miata black

13 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 10 1:28.119 21 31:20.525 1:27.724 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

14 1 B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 14 1:29.394 21 31:46.895 1:29.417 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

15 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 15 1:29.635 21 32:09.056 1:29.687 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

16 3 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 21 32:17.531 1:29.894 Oswego IL 16 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

17 3 ST1 148 Ethan Montague 18 1:31.510 21 32:40.681 1:31.799 Geneva IL 16 NSSCC 220210 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue/white

18 7 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 8 1:26.632 12 * 18:14.824 1:26.605 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

DNS ITB 7 Greg Donlan 16 1:30.057 * Elburn IL 1 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

Provisional:  4:20 pm   Final:  5:10 pm

New Track Record (1:25.346) for ST1 by Eric Kwasigroh.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring

Page 5 of 13     MC.WW.2025-05-25.Results.Official.xls  Group4Race

http://www.race-monitor.com/
http://mcscc.motorsportreg.com/
https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Organizations/63
http://mcscc.org/
http://www.nsscc.com/


Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 2 1:14.059 24 30:37.404 1:15.046 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

2 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 1 1:14.029 24 30:40.919 1:15.291 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

3 1 CSRF 66 Peter Jankovskis 5 1:20.139 23 30:59.171 1:20.064 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full      Spec Racer Gen2 203 blue

4 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 9 1:21.103 23 31:07.101 1:18.405 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

5 2 CSRF 123 Scott Barr 8 1:20.889 23 31:09.145 1:20.303 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Fuill (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen2 silver/blue

6 2 CFF 44 Rod Lopez 6 1:20.470 23 31:11.755 1:19.790 Arlington Heights IL 20 NSSCC 220110 Full 79  Lola T540 red

7 3 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 10 1:21.577 23 31:38.350 1:21.075 Sugar Grove IL 16 NSSCC 240101 Novice 85 Spec Racer Gen2 red

8 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 7 1:20.685 23 31:41.721 1:20.782 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

9 1 SRF 75 Scott Sanda 4 1:18.199 22 * 29:32.979 1:18.721 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_1 Full 21 Spec Racer Gen3 orange

10 2 SRF 74 Connor Sanda 3 1:17.806 13 * 17:01.155 1:17.454 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_4 Full      Spec Racer Gen3 blue/silver

Provisional:  4:55 pm    Final:  5:25 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 16

Group 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:21.120 22 30:15.603 1:21.560 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 2 ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 3 1:22.181 22 30:30.062 1:22.278 Mequon WI 20 GLSCC 090202 Full 08 Mazda Miata burnt orange

3 3 ST2 105 Clayton Vonmoos 2 1:21.826 22 30:50.386 1:21.991 Oxford WI 16 MSCC 250106 Novice 90 Acura Integra black

4 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 9 1:25.123 22 31:31.779 1:24.676 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:24.734 22 31:31.905 1:25.025 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

6 3 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 4 1:24.535 21 30:19.300 1:24.906 Roscoe IL 16 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

7 1 SM 04 Bennett Colwell 10 1:25.314 21 30:19.551 1:25.599 Middleton WI 25 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

8 2 SM 20 John Jarvis 11 1:25.971 21 30:19.824 1:25.538 Lake Villa IL 20 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

9 4 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 8 1:24.888 21 30:31.975 1:25.227 Gilberts IL 13 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

10 4 ST2 44 Brandon Bockrath 6 1:24.733 21 30:32.649 1:25.065 Waterford WI 13 GLSCC 190112 Full 06 Mazda Miata red/white

11 5 SM2 143 Patrick O'Hara 13 1:27.303 21 31:01.896 1:26.791 Pewaukee WI 10 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

12 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 14 1:27.815 21 31:13.723 1:28.008 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

13 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 16 1:30.906 20 30:36.622 1:30.020 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

14 1 FP 49 Matthew Jeffrey 15 1:30.705 20 30:52.999 1:30.731 Grayslake IL 25 NSSCC 030018 Novice 92 Mazda Miata blue

15 1 GT4 99 Shawn Safro 12 1:26.541 15 * 22:35.208 1:25.827 Hustisford WI 25 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

DNF SM 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:24.546 * 12:00.000 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

Provisional:  5:35 pm     Final: 6:05 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 12

Group 1 FA S2000 CS2 CFI ASR CSR DSR Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

6 1 CS2 28 Rob Woelfle 8 1:13.991 25 31:42.947 1:14.758 Brooklyn WI 25 MSCC 060111 Full 82 Royale S2000M blue

7 2 CS2 81 Mark D'Ambrosio 10 1:14.657 25 31:44.013 1:14.666 Chicago IL VMC 16531176 85 Tiga SC85 (S2000) black/red

1 1 FA 85 Jay Shuler 1 1:07.868 26 30:34.685 1:08.557 Prairie View IL 25 NSSCC 920025 Full 04 Star Mazda FM teal/black

3 2 FA 38 Grant Greenfield 4 1:12.708 25 31:26.797 1:13.788 Winnebago WI 20 MSCC 090109 Full 03 Speads F1000 blue/white

DNS FA 171 Dan Gawlik 9 1:14.532 * Peotone IL 1 NSSCC 120103 Novice 04 Mygale F1000 blue

2 1 FC 41 R Scott Durbin 2 1:09.607 26 30:57.292 1:10.156 South Holland IL 25 NSSCC 900014 Full (Inst) 90 Van Diemen RF90 yellow

4 2 FC 24 Daniel Cain 7 1:13.559 25 31:35.598 1:13.993 Kewaskum WI 20 GLSCC 230102 Full 94 Van Diemen RF94  (FC)white

9 3 FC 50 Hayden Eade 3 1:10.319 23 31:11.328 1:10.381 Barrington IL SCCA CHI 532162 Full 03 Van Diemen RF03 blue

5 1 S2000 47 Jim Kelley 5 1:12.902 25 31:40.561 1:13.614 Elgin IL 25 CSCC 900027 Provisional 90 Lola T-90/90 (S2000) red

8 2 S2000 46 Raymond Hoeper 12 1:16.208 23 30:35.502 1:16.750 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 920019 Full 86 Lola T-598 (S2000) black

11 3 S2000 1 Maxwell Whitaker 6 1:12.931 17 * 26:16.574 1:13.929 Mundelein IL 16 NSSCC 180116 Full 84 Tiga SC84  (S2000) black

DNF S2000 77 Mark Coombs 11 1:15.379 9 * 11:21.572 1:13.613 Chicago IL SVRA 8221 Vintage 90 Lola T-90/90 white

10 1 UNR1 6 Peter Jankovskis 13 1:16.378 22 * 29:51.239 1:16.814 Lisle IL CSCC 130002 Full 15 Spec Racer Gen3 169 blue/white

Provisional:  2:10 pm   Final:  2:40 pm

New Track Record (1:10.156) for FC by R Scott Durbin.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 8

Group 2 GT1 GT2 GT3 GTP GTSC ITGT ST3 ST4 SMX AGS SP DP EP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 7

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 8

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 GT1 09 Phillip Daus 1 1:12.304 24 29:59.211 1:12.059 Lombard IL 25 NSSCC 930009 Full 93 Chevrolet Camaro white/black

2 2 GT1 59 Daniel Speer 2 1:13.133 24 30:23.034 1:13.502 Spring Grove IL 20 NSSCC 220117 Full 12 Chevrolet Camaro blue/white

6 1 GT2 57 Joseph Ziltener 7 1:26.074 21 30:58.474 1:26.273 Oregon WI 25 MSCC 070133 Full 72 Datsun 240Z red

4 1 GTP 88 Bryan Duncan 4 1:20.906 22 30:38.713 1:20.840 Naperville IL 25 SCSCC 910048 Full 90 Nissan 300ZX teal

5 1 ITGT 85 Martin Zimmerman 6 1:24.155 21 30:43.940 1:24.161 Palatine IL 25 NSSCC 110017 Full 85 Chevrolet Corvette black

3 1 ST3 25 Michael Davis 5 1:21.193 22 30:22.926 1:21.529 Janesville WI 25 SCCR 220205 Full 10 VW Golf blue

7 2 ST3 22 Ian Cameron 8 1:26.760 21 31:16.992 1:27.127 Madison WI 20 MSCC 230201 Full 01 Porsche Boxster S orange

DNF ST3 145 Jeff Vance 3 1:15.751 11 * 14:57.370 1:18.200 Rockford IL 2 SCCR 130108 Full 04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 silver

Provisional:  2:50 pm   Final:  3:20 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 2

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 11

Group 3 VH Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 11

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 13

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

1 1 VH 8 Jeffrey Feldman 1 1:19.050 22 30:14.197 1:19.519 Highland Park IL NSSCC 060116 Full 72 Bobsy SR6  (CSR) white

2 2 VH 34 John Salisbury Jr 2 1:24.600 21 30:22.099 1:25.098 Gurnee IL NSSCC 760005 Full (Inst) 62 Austin Healey Sprite MkIIgreen

3 3 VH 60 David  Farnsworth 4 1:25.891 21 30:36.868 1:25.202 Schaumburg IL NSSCC 880073 Full (Inst) 91 BMW M3 red

4 4 VH 47 Bill Wessel 3 1:25.638 21 30:53.703 1:24.409 Madison WI MSCC 950031 Full (Inst) 65 Datsun 1600 SPL311 Roadsterwhite

5 5 VH 97 Robert Manzer 6 1:30.228 20 30:46.253 1:30.122 Kirkland IL SCCR 220208 Full 72 Chevrolet Corvette black

6 6 VH 55 John Wierz 5 1:28.482 20 30:49.943 1:28.459 Kiel WI NSSCC 040043 Full 86 Porsche 944 S2 black

7 7 VH 20 David Smith 10 1:35.012 20 31:33.739 1:32.251 Covington KY NSSCC 220214 Novice 67 Austin Healey Sprite black

8 8 VH 113 Richard Mosher 11 1:35.382 19 30:45.786 1:35.259 Rockford IL SCCR 850011 Full 74 BMW 2002 blue/white

9 9 VH 71 Michael Rankin 7 1:33.359 19 30:46.224 1:30.921 Mundelein IL MSCC 650068 Full 92 Nissan NX2000 red/whte/blue

10 10 VH 96 Christopher Folker 14 19 31:36.218 1:37.769 Arlington Heights IL MSCC 240105 Novice 60 Austin Healey Sprite teal

11 11 VH 35 Alex Lipowich 12 14 * 21:45.137 1:25.198 Arlington Heights IL NSSCC 230108 Full 89 BMW M3 E30 white

DNS VH 21 Benjamin Holzem 8 1:33.485 * Eagle WI GLSCC 100208 Full 65 MG MGB blue

DNS VH 36 John Saccameno 9 1:34.717 * Roselle IL NSSCC 980008 Full (Inst) 72 BMW 2002 white

Provisional:  3:30 pm    Final:  4:00 pm   Final Revised: 6:15 pm

Car36 yellow withdrawn mechanical

Car8 scored manually for several laps due to extremely intermittent transponder signal.

Car8 credited with an additional lap after an audit.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts: 1

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 18

Group 4 ITA ITB ITC ITD ITR ITS ITJ ST1 B-Spec Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 18

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 19

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

14 1 B-Spec 16 Graham Ashby 14 1:29.394 21 31:46.895 1:29.417 Lakeland MN 25 MSCC 970018 Full 12 Mazda 2 green

1 1 ITA 23 Tim  Schreyer 1 1:24.300 22 31:17.688 1:23.999 Dubuque IA 25 CSCC 100115 Full 92 Mazda Miata red

4 2 ITA 67 Nicholas Schultz 3 1:25.811 22 31:46.839 1:24.968 Verona WI 20 MSCC 200113 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 3 ITA 20 John Jarvis 6 1:26.382 22 31:48.810 1:25.156 Lake Villa IL 16 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

6 4 ITA 143 Patrick O'Hara 5 1:26.182 22 32:19.628 1:26.585 Pewauakee WI 13 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

11 5 ITA 29 Zach Dowell 17 1:30.824 22 32:43.655 1:27.108 Dubuque IA 10 CSCC 250112 Novice 94 Mazda Miata black

12 6 ITA 92 John Haluska 11 1:28.271 22 32:44.015 1:27.517 West Des Moines IA 8 SCCR 210103 Full 94 Mazda Miata black

18 7 ITA 04 Todd Colwell 8 1:26.632 12 * 18:14.824 1:26.605 Middleton WI 7 MSCC 220105 Full 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

9 1 ITB 13 Raymond Elliott 12 1:28.593 22 32:42.923 1:28.147 Wheaton IL 25 SCSCC 120201 Full 84 VW Rabbit GTI red

10 2 ITB 52 Gail Woelfle 13 1:28.613 22 32:43.248 1:27.827 Brooklyn WI 20 MSCC 890040 Full 86 Honda Civic Si red

16 3 ITB 127 Joshua Morar 19 21 32:17.531 1:29.894 Oswego IL 16 NSSCC 150111 Full 86 Toyota MR2 red

DNS ITB 7 Greg Donlan 16 1:30.057 * Elburn IL 1 NSSCC 120100 Full 87 Toyota MR2 red

15 1 ITD 00 Nicole Krueger 15 1:29.635 21 32:09.056 1:29.687 Burlington WI 25 LSCC 020024 Full (Inst) 79 Ford Fiesta blue/silver

2 1 ITS 89 Stephen Hoch 2 1:24.960 22 31:33.591 1:25.364 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

3 2 ITS 136 Daniel Schaut 7 1:26.406 22 31:45.323 1:24.863 Kronenwetter WI 20 MSCC 220002 Full 89 BMW 325 black

8 3 ITS 142 Rich Friman 9 1:27.141 22 32:32.697 1:27.281 New Berlin WI 16 GLSCC 160002 Full (Inst) 90 BMW 325i black

7 1 ST1 18 Eric Kwasigroh 4 1:25.971 22 32:21.955 1:25.346 East Peoria IL 25 SCCR 120207 Full 97 BMW Z3 red

13 2 ST1 75 Jamie Adams 10 1:28.119 21 31:20.525 1:27.724 Metamora IL 20 SCCR 220201 Novice 99 BMW Z3 white

17 3 ST1 148 Ethan Montague 18 1:31.510 21 32:40.681 1:31.799 Geneva IL 16 NSSCC 220210 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue/white

Provisional:  4:20 pm   Final:  5:10 pm

New Track Record (1:25.346) for ST1 by Eric Kwasigroh.

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's:

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 10

Group 5 FC FF CFF FV F5 SRF CSRF SREN Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 10

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 10

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

4 1 CFF 51 Lynn Serra 9 1:21.103 23 31:07.101 1:18.405 Harvard IL 25 NSSCC 990027 Full (Inst) 81 PRS RH02 black

6 2 CFF 44 Rod Lopez 6 1:20.470 23 31:11.755 1:19.790 Arlington Heights IL 20 NSSCC 220110 Full 79  Lola T540 red

3 1 CSRF 66 Peter Jankovskis 5 1:20.139 23 30:59.171 1:20.064 Lisle IL 25 CSCC 130002 Full      Spec Racer Gen2 203 blue

5 2 CSRF 123 Scott Barr 8 1:20.889 23 31:09.145 1:20.303 Appleton WI 20 MSCC 030064 Fuill (Inst) 85 Spec Racer Gen2 silver/blue

7 3 CSRF 89 Roger Beck 10 1:21.577 23 31:38.350 1:21.075 Sugar Grove IL 16 NSSCC 240101 Novice 85 Spec Racer Gen2 red

2 1 F5 78 Jason Martin 1 1:14.029 24 30:40.919 1:15.291 River Grove IL 25 SCSCC 130101 Full (Inst) 04 Novakar J10 red

1 1 FF 23 Tazio Stefanelli 2 1:14.059 24 30:37.404 1:15.046 Rockford IL 25 GLSCC 160116 Full (Inst) 14 Spectrum FF1600 black

8 2 FF 64 Jim Higgins 7 1:20.685 23 31:41.721 1:20.782 Neenah WI 20 NSSCC 250101 Novice 84 Lola T642 red

9 1 SRF 75 Scott Sanda 4 1:18.199 22 * 29:32.979 1:18.721 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_1 Full 21 Spec Racer Gen3 orange

10 2 SRF 74 Connor Sanda 3 1:17.806 13 * 17:01.155 1:17.454 Western Springs IL SCCA CHI 215450_4 Full      Spec Racer Gen3 blue/silver

Provisional:  4:55 pm    Final:  5:25 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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Salute to Speed  (Sunday)

presented by 

North Suburban Sports Car Club

sanctioned by # of No-Starts:

Midwestern Council SCC Sunday # of DNF's: 1

FINAL RESULTS - RACE2 - Sorted by CLASS May 25, 2025 # of Starters: 16

Group 6 GT4 GT5 SM SM2 ST2 FP GP HP Blackhawk Farms Raceway # of Finishers: 15

Place   Start Qual N Fast Length: 1.95 mi Prov Total Cars: 16

OA CL Class Car# Driver Pos Time Laps R Total Time Time Hometown Pts Club License Car Description Color

14 1 FP 49 Matthew Jeffrey 15 1:30.705 20 30:52.999 1:30.731 Grayslake IL 25 NSSCC 030018 Novice 92 Mazda Miata blue

13 1 GP 48 Dan Meyer 16 1:30.906 20 30:36.622 1:30.020 Batavia IL 25 CSCC 210106 Full 84 VW Rabbit white

15 1 GT4 99 Shawn Safro 12 1:26.541 15 * 22:35.208 1:25.827 Hustisford WI 25 GLSCC 210119 Full 85 Toyota Corolla GTS white

7 1 SM 04 Bennett Colwell 10 1:25.314 21 30:19.551 1:25.599 Middleton WI 25 MSCC 240201 Novice 00 Mazda Miata burgundy

8 2 SM 20 John Jarvis 11 1:25.971 21 30:19.824 1:25.538 Lake Villa IL 20 LSCC 120121 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue/silver

DNF SM 89 Stephen Hoch 5 1:24.546 * 12:00.000 Whitefish Bay WI SCCA Milw 456927 Full 99 Mazda Miata blue

4 1 SM2 67 Sam Arndt 9 1:25.123 22 31:31.779 1:24.676 Beaver Dam WI 25 MSCC 200101 Full 90 Mazda Miata red

5 2 SM2 124 Peter Leonteos 7 1:24.734 22 31:31.905 1:25.025 Elk Grove Village IL 20 NSSCC 210104 Full 90 Mazda Miata blue

6 3 SM2 57 Jason Stiplosek 4 1:24.535 21 30:19.300 1:24.906 Roscoe IL 16 SCCR 050329 Full 91 Mazda Miata silver

9 4 SM2 28 Anthony Russo 8 1:24.888 21 30:31.975 1:25.227 Gilberts IL 13 NSSCC 240204 Novice 96 Mazda Miata black/green

11 5 SM2 143 Patrick O'Hara 13 1:27.303 21 31:01.896 1:26.791 Pewaukee WI 10 GLSCC 180104 Full 91 Mazda Miata orange

12 6 SM2 77 Tim Palmisano 14 1:27.815 21 31:13.723 1:28.008 Lemont IL 8 CSCC 170202 Full 96 Mazda Miata red

1 1 ST2 111 Jared Cromas 1 1:21.120 22 30:15.603 1:21.560 West Chicago IL 25 SCSCC 040017 Full 00 Honda S2000 red/silver

2 2 ST2 60 Matthew Gerdisch 3 1:22.181 22 30:30.062 1:22.278 Mequon WI 20 GLSCC 090202 Full 08 Mazda Miata burnt orange

3 3 ST2 105 Clayton Vonmoos 2 1:21.826 22 30:50.386 1:21.991 Oxford WI 16 MSCC 250106 Novice 90 Acura Integra black

10 4 ST2 44 Brandon Bockrath 6 1:24.733 21 30:32.649 1:25.065 Waterford WI 13 GLSCC 190112 Full 06 Mazda Miata red/white

Provisional:  5:35 pm     Final: 6:05 pm

Printed:  6/3/2025     11:03 PM
Prepared by: Bill Martin  Chief Timing&Scoring
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